Ha
zF
lo
od
FEATURES
214
TECHNICAL  SPEC IF ICAT IONS
•	 150 - 400w high pressure sodium or 175-400w metal halide.

(4) BASE BOLTS
(2) MOUNTING
   BOLTS
PART NUMBER LAMP TYPE WATTAGE WEIGHT
LBS
ANSI LAMP
TYPE
ZONE
T-CODE
DIV
T-CODE
AMBIENT
TEMP (Cº)
SUPPLY
WIRE TEMP (Cº)
DFLMY250/MT 76 S828 Metal Halide Pulse Start 250w 42 M153 T3 T1 40/55/65 90/90/105
DFLMY400/MT 76 S828 Metal Halide Pulse Start 400w 44 M155 T3 T1 40/55 105/105
DFLMY320/MT 76 S828 Metal Halide Pulse Start 320w 44 M154 T3 T1 40/55 105/105
DFLMY250/TT 76* Metal Halide Probe Start 250w 42 M58* T3 T1 40/55/65 90/90/105
DFLMY400/TT 76* Metal Halide Probe Start 400w 44 M59* T3 T1 40/55 90/105
DFLMY250/220 50 76* Metal Halide Probe Start 250w 42 M58* T3 T1 40/55/65 90/90/105
DFLMY400/220 50 76* Metal Halide Probe Start 400w 44 M59* T3 T1 40/55 90/105
DFLSY250/MT 76 High Pressure Sodium 250w 40 S50 T3 T1 40/55/65 90/90/105
DFLSY400/MT 76 High Pressure Sodium 400w 44 S51 T3 T1 40/55 90/105
DFLSY250/TT 76 High Pressure Sodium 250w 40 S50 T3 T1 40/55/65 90/90/105
DFLSY400/TT 76 High Pressure Sodium 400w 44 S51 T3 T1 40/55 90/105
DFLSY250/220 50 76 High Pressure Sodium 250w 40 S50 T3 T1 40/55/65 90/90/105
DFLSY400/220 50 76 High Pressure Sodium 400w 44 S51 T3 T1 40/55 90/105
*Not available in the U.S.
23.6 [600.1]
18.0 [458.0]
19.1 [485.8]